



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 3428 of 2026

Ramesh Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Eshan Lamba, Pradeep Kumar Mishra,
Tanzeel Ahmad

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ajit Kumar, Ashish Bajpayee, G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

Shri Vinay Sharan, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Shri Eshan Lamba, learned counsel for the applicant, Shri Ashish Bajpayee, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 and learned AGA for the State are present.

Learned counsel for opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted three weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up this case as fresh on 03.04.2026.

(Tarun Saxena,J.)

February 25, 2026

AS